TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BAREFOOT LANDING, INC.		110/30/1998	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA
BAREFOOT PHASE II LIMITED PARTNERSHIP		10/30/1998	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: SOUTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAREFOOT PROPERTIES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
Street Address:	4898 Highway 17 South
City:	North Myrtle Beach
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29582
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: SOUTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2109224	BAREFOOT LANDING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)232-4261

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 864-232-4261
Email: dkim@mcnair.net
Correspondent Name: Douglas W. Kim
Address Line 1: Post Office Box 447

Address Line 4: Greenville, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	041422.00005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas W. Kim

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003689 FRAME: 0774

900095595

Signature:	/Douglas W. Kim/	
Date:	01/04/2008	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Temp#page1.tif source=Temp#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003689 FRAME: 0775

COUNTY OF HORRY)	
)	ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA)	PROPERTY RIGHTS

This Assignment is executed this 30 day of 1998, by BAREFOOT LANDING, INC., a North Carolina corporation and BAREFOOT PHASE II LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a South Carolina limited partnership, (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignors") to BAREFOOT PROPERTIES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a duly organized and existing South Carolina limited partnership (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignors are in the business of operating a festival retail sales complex (referred to herein as the "Business") under the name "Barefoot Landing"; and

WHEREAS, Assignors desire to assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to obtain, all Marks (as defined herein) and Copyrights (as defined herein) used in connection with the Business of Assignor and the goodwill of said Business.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to any and all trademarks, service marks, trade names, logos, slogans and other marks (referred to collectively as the "Marks"), and copyrights and copyrightable material and works (referred to herein as "Copyrights"), used in connection with the Business of Assignor, together with the goodwill of said Business symbolized by said Marks and Copyrights.

Assignor covenants and warrants to Assignee that it is the owner of the above-described Marks and Copyrights, that it has not otherwise assigned or conveyed any rights to the Marks or Copyrights, and that it has authority to enter into this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed the 30 day of October, 1998.

ASSIGNORS:

BAREFOOT LANDING, INC.

Its: VICE PRESIDENT

WITNESSES:

~Doc# 84135.01 - 10/28/98 4:34 PM ~

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003689 FRAME: 0776

Jose Magale

BAREFOOT PHASE II LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

BY: BAREFOOT LANDING PHASE II, INC., its Managing General Partner

By: Symeet el Sen!

ASSIGNEE:

BAREFOOT PROPERTIES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

BY: BAREFOOT LANDING MANAGEMENT,

INC., its General Partner

Its:1

LP POPSIDENI

~Doc# 84135.01 - 10/28/98 4:34 PM~

TRADEMARK REEL: 003689 FRAME: 0777

RECORDED: 01/04/2008